Annexure-1

Name of the corporate debtor: Petron Engineering Construction Limited Date of commencement of iquidation: 05.02.2020 List of stakeholders as on: 06.04.2012

(Version 2 dated 06.04.2022, pursuant to claims received up to 36.04.2022) List of secured financial creditors

SI. No	Name	Identification	De	etails of claim	Details of claim admitted					Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount of	Remarks,		
	of	No.	Date	Amount	Amount	Nature	Amount	Whether	Details	Amount	% share	of	of any mutual	of claim rejected	claim under verification	if any
	creditor		of	daimed	of claim	of	covered	security	of	covered	in total amount	contingent claim	dues,	rejected	vernication	
			receipt		admitted	claim	by	interest	Security	guarantee	of claims	Clairi	that			
							security interest	relinquished? (Yes/No)	Interest	guarantee	admitted		maybe			
							interest	(1es/No)					set off			
1	ArcelorMittal ndia Private Lim ted	U27180GJ2006FT C106523	04.03.2020	₹ 2,28,32,31,519	₹ 2,18,98,73,594	Debt acquired form Financial , Creditors	₹ 2,1898,73,594	Yes	Following are the detail as per the claim form: The details of security held by AMPL pursuant to the Assignment Agreement are set out selow. (i) First hypothecation charge on entire current assets including stock of raw materials, stock-in-progress, semi firished & finished goods, consumables, stock-in-progress, semi firished & finished goods, consumables, stores, spares, bools debts and all other movables both present and future of PECL excluding the SEPCO project specific assets (ii) Equitable Mortgageon factoryland and Building situated on plot no.218,221,2222,222,232.8. Baracia .ambosur State Highway, Village: Dhabasa, Baroda, Total Area of 31093 SW. Mtrs. in name of the PECL (iii) Ecutiable Mortgageo of file Elo No. 60,160,260,63,60-624 on 6th floor measuring 15688 in feet and block nos 15 & 16 on ground floor measuring 1160 or feet at Swastic Chambers, ST Road, Chembur, Mumbai - 400071 in the name of PECL (iv) Hypothecation of Crawler Lifting. Crane Model No. 31269. (vi) Hypothecation of Crawler Lifting. Crane Model No. 3108421), (vii) American Crawler Lifting Crane Model No. 11230-9 Ne. 65-19342 of PECL (viii) Scoond Pari Passu Jarage on Plant & Machineries on assets		86%	τ .	₹ .	₹ 9,33,17,92	ς .	Refernote 2
2	Axis Bank Limited	L65110GJ1993PLC 020769	06.03.2020	₹ 31,86,40,432	₹ 31,45,93,732	Fund Based (Including Interest) & Non Fund Based	₹ 30,02,00,000	Yes	Following are the detail as per the claim form: Exclusive charge on all project specific assets of the SEFCO project.		12%		₹ -	₹ 40,46,700	₹ .	Refernote 2
3	Fhe Karur Vysya Bank Umited	L6511GTN1916PL C001255	02.03.2020	₹ 4,39,86,953 ₹	¢ 4,39,86,963	Term Loan (Including व्	4 ,39,86,963	No	Following are the details as per the claim from: 1. Exclusive Charge on the following assess of the Company Le. M/s Petron Engineering Construction limited: a. Industrial Land and Building situated in Plot no: 307, Frans Thane Creek Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Munbai b. ***Land and Building situated in plot no: 328 Trans Thane Creek Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Munbai c. Exclusive Charge on Crawler Lifting Crane Model No. 3299, d. Exclusive Charge on Crawler Lifting Crane Model No. 3930, e. Exclusive Charge on Crawler Lifting Crane Model No. 9280, E. Exclusive Charge on Crawler Lifting Crane Model No. 9280, 2. First paripassu Charge on the ertire fixed assets of the Company (excluding certain assets specifically charged to certain lenders), along with other working Captal lenders and term lenders. 3. Corporate Guarantee of M/p Peron Investment Private Limited (Group Company of M/s KAZSTROY Service G lobal B.V.) since amalgumated with M/s KSS Peron Private Limited)		2%		5.400103	7	₹ .	Refernote 3
1											100%	13/6	1,	9,73,74,62	7	-
ĮΤ	otal		-	₹ 2,64,58,28,914 ₹	2,54,84,54,289	₹	2,53,40,60,557			₹ -	100%		1 .	3,73,14,02	, ,	1

4

Notes:

1. The liquidator has made the best estimate of the amount for admission of the claim wholly or partially based on the information & proofs of claims as made available to him by the claimant and based on the records and information provided by the corporate debtor. Proofs of the claims includes (Agreements, sanctioned letters bankers' book etc.)

2. Due to non availability of the documents substantiating such claim of Bank Guarantee and/or interest on uninvoked Bank Guarantee as the case may be.

3. Security interest is not resinquished as per line claim form submittee by creditor. However realisation of the security interest is subject to the identification of its assets of corporate debtor and compliance of applicable provisions of the insovercy and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and insohency and Eankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 made thereunder his claimint has also registered its claim (pertaining to same loan facility) in the holding company of the Corporate Debtor namely KSS Petron Private Limited. which is also under liquidation proceedings and therefore the admission of the claim is subject to the realisation of ar amount (if any) from the proceed of Liquidation in KSS Petron Private Limited.

3. Admission of the claim with respect to the uninvoked Guarantees is subject to revision in the event the claim period expires/Guarantees are returned.

4. The liquidator reserve his right to modify an entry in the list of stakeholders, when he comes across additional information warranting such modification, and shall modify the entry in the manner directed by the Adjudicating Authority

List of Claimants who have filed their claims after the last date of receipt of claim (Liquidation commencement date 05.02.2020)

None of the claimant in the below list is deemed to be a stakeholder of the Corporate Debtor just because its name is reflecting in the following list. This list of claimants is provided only for the purpose of information, without prejudice to the rights of liquidator to verify the below mentioned claims as per the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and Regulations made thereunder and in the manner as directed by the Adjudicating Authority.

SI. No.	Name of Claimant	Nature	Amount Claimed	Remark
1	SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE UMITED	Financial Creditor	57,10,161	Refer Note

Note: Liquidator did not receive the claim documents from this clamant till the last date for receipt of claims (being 06.03.2020), hence this claimant is not considered for the purpose of verification/enteringinto the list of stakeholders. An emailhas been sent to this claimant forming him/it about the late receipts of his/its claim.



